Table of Contents

Guidelines and Eligibility Requirements	3
District Selection Process	4
Nomination Form	5
Professional Staff Member of the Year Timeline	6

Guidelines and Eligibility Requirements

This is your invitation to nominate a Professional Staff Member for consideration as the 2024-2025 Aiken County Public School District Professional Staff Member of the Year. The Professional Staff Member of the Year Award highlights and recognizes professional staff who go above and beyond in their role to serve the students and staff of Aiken County.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

Participation in the Professional Staff Member of the Year Program by any professional staff member in Aiken County is optional. District faculty and staff will be responsible for nominating Professional Staff Members based on eligibility requirements and selection procedures.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE:



NOMINATION Form (through Microsoft Forms)

Professional Staff Member's Full Name:

Professional Staff Member's Position:

This is your invitation to nominate a Professional Staff Member for consideration as the 2024-2025 Aiken County Public School District Professional Staff Member of the Year. The Professional Staff Member of the Year Award highlights and recognizes professional staff who go above and beyond in their role to serve the students and staff of Aiken County.

Participation in the Professional Staff Member of the Year Program by any professional staff member in Aiken County is optional. District faculty and staff will be responsible for nominating Professional Staff Members based on eligibility requirements and selection procedures.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE:

Staff eligible for the Professional Staff Member of the Year Award are professional staff to include the following positions as outlined in the 2023-24 salary schedule:

Supervisor I-III Positions

Professional I-II Positions

Nurses

Occupational Therapists

Physical Therapists

School Psychologists

Program Specialists and Content Interventionists who do not meet eligibility criteria for the Teacher of the Year Award are eligible in the Professional Staff Member category.

Applicants must have served as a professional staff member within Aiken County Public Schools for three years or longer. Applicants must plan to return to the same position for 2024-2025.

- 1. Give a personal endorsement of why you have nominated this person.
- 2. How is the nominee's level of commitment towards the school district demonstrated in his/her work?